
2008 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-22   Conf: 13-14Home: 20-8Away: 14-6Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (376), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (8), Bures (6), Bailey (1), Bramlett (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Bell (1), Bures (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Bramlett (3), Bateman (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-94), Bramlett (27-
38), Flesher (20-27), Nurnberg (11-14), Bateman (8-9), Woolven (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Bramlett, Chelsea .450 60-60 200 52 90 3 3 2 25 105 .525 12 3 15 0 .484 2 5 46-50 252 19 2 .993
3 Bures, Courtney .398 63-63 186 39 74 14 2 5 46 107 .575 27 4 10 0 .477 3 1 8-10 88 168 13 .952
1 Bainbridge, Ali .337 63-63 187 36 63 9 1 1 30 77 .412 11 3 23 0 .383 0 12 12-17 114 83 6 .970
21 Guess, Hayle .333 63-63 183 41 61 6 4 7 39 96 .525 19 4 20 0 .406 1 3 12-17 87 6 1 .989
7 Boyce, Nakita .278 63-63 176 34 49 2 4 0 8 59 .335 12 3 39 0 .335 0 7 22-23 69 1 4 .946
34 Bailey, Sammie Jo .270 63-63 178 18 48 6 0 3 24 63 .354 13 0 29 0 .319 0 6 2-2 434 10 9 .980
13 Bell, Brittany .264 55-32 87 26 23 5 0 2 10 34 .391 6 9 24 0 .373 0 2 17-17 28 1 3 .906
6 Bailey, Jessie .234 63-63 175 20 41 8 0 1 28 52 .297 13 2 26 0 .295 0 2 2-3 58 116 6 .967
25 Nesbit, Courtney .300 36-24 80 6 24 3 0 0 12 27 .338 6 2 19 1 .364 0 1 0-1 25 2 1 .964
8 Spain, Jessie .271 53-31 85 19 23 6 2 1 14 36 .424 14 3 21 0 .388 1 1 1-1 10 3 2 .867
44 McCloud, Gina .241 28-20 54 4 13 3 0 0 8 16 .296 5 1 15 0 .317 0 2 4-4 0 0 0 .000
11 Bateman, Megan .133 19-5 15 7 2 0 0 0 3 2 .133 7 1 5 0 .417 1 2 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
15 Hunley, Lindsay .113 35-17 53 8 6 1 1 0 6 9 .170 7 0 9 0 .213 1 4 0-2 43 27 1 .986
16 Siebert, Laurie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.311 63-63 1660 310 517 66 17 22 253 683 .411
15
3 35 256 1 .380 9 48

126-
147

123
7 523 55 .970

Opponents
.242 63-63 1568 162 379 51 4 29 145 525 .335 96 15 252 4 .290 8 46 35-47

121
0 566 95 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Flesher, Misty 2.11 20-10 38 28 16 6-1 1 179.1 153 60 54 43 119 18 2 12 .228 10 9 1 2 21
9 Nurnberg, Kelsey 2.26 17-10 38 30 15 4-2 2 173.1 163 79 56 42 98 24 2 11 .244 12 4 1 5 20
12 Woolven, Elizabeth 2.35 4-2 24 5 2 1-3 4 59.2 63 23 20 11 35 9 0 6 .275 2 2 0 1 5
Totals 2.21 41-22 100 63 33 14 7 412.1 379 162 130 96 252 51 4 29 .242 24 15 2 8 46
Opponents 3.99 22-41 99 63 33 7 6 403.1 517 310 230 153 256 66 17 22 .311 40 35 5 9 48



2008 Mississippi State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Bateman, Megan 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
18 Bramlett, Chelsea 273 252 19 2 .993 0 27 11 .711 3 0
21 Guess, Hayle 94 87 6 1 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hunley, Lindsay 71 43 27 1 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bailey, Sammie Jo 453 434 10 9 .980 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bainbridge, Ali 203 114 83 6 .970 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bailey, Jessie 180 58 116 6 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nesbit, Courtney 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nurnberg, Kelsey 53 7 44 2 .962 2 11 3 .786 0 0
3 Bures, Courtney 269 88 168 13 .952 11 0 0 — 0 0
12 Woolven, Elizabeth 20 0 19 1 .950 0 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Boyce, Nakita 74 69 1 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bell, Brittany 32 28 1 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Flesher, Misty 32 6 22 4 .875 0 20 7 .741 0 0
8 Spain, Jessie 15 10 3 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McCloud, Gina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Siebert, Laurie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1815 1237 523 55 .970 47 35 12 .745 4 0
Opponents 1871 1210 566 95 .949 44 126 21 .857 12 0


